June Olinda Outpost aUUction Supplement

UU Olinda AUUction 2021
Virtual Silent Auction by Phone and Email
Tuesday May 25—Thursday May 27
&
Virtual Live Auction via Zoom
Saturday May 29
Time: 2 PM—4 PM

What an exciting auction its going to be this year. We start with the Silent Auc-
tion which we will hold on Tuesday May 25, Wednesday May 26 and Thursday
May 27. You will be able to choose whether you want to Phone in your orders
for items on the Silent Auction List OR Email in your orders. Toni Janik will be
accepting your orders from 10 AM until 4 PM each of these 3 days. You can
reach her by either phone or email. See our Directory for her contact information.

The list of items available for Silent Auuction ordering is on page 2.

For example you may choose to order 1 jar of pickles, one co-axial cable, one ticket to the photog-
raphy class, etc...... For each item you will see how many jars, tickets, etc. are available for each item.
Once we sell out of that item—that’s it—there aren’t any more. SO..... Start placing your orders as
soon as you can once the auction opens on May 25th. My guess is that with the excellent list of items
available this year—we will sell out of everything.

Then... Set your calendars for the Live Auuction which begins Saturday May 29th at 2 PM. The Zoom
link will be sent out the day before. The list of items available for bidding is on pages 3 & 4.

Keep your copy of this document handy—you will want it close by so you can start choosing what you
want to order from the silent auction and what you want to bid on during the live auction segment.
Let us have fun and raise some funds for our beloved church.

Billing: On May 30 or 31, Bobbye will email or call you with the total amount you owe for both Silent
& Live aUUctions. Contact her if there is a question about this total. You can pay by sending a cheque
made out to the church to UU Church of Olinda

290 Lester Dr., Essex, N8M 3G9
Or you can submit payment by e-transfer, as will be explained in the billing email or phone call. Any
guestions, contact Bobbye for details at bbaylis@xplornet.com or 519-738-2118.

Delivery: On May 31st contact Toni Janik to arrange for either pickup or delivery of your auction pur-
chases. For dinners, virtual classes, bike riding, wine/food pairing, etc. events, you will be contacted
by the host to give you more details. Note that some food items are listed that indicate that the buyer
should contact the donor to arrange pickup/delivery. Questions—please contact Toni.

Toni Janik, AUUction Committee Member




May 25, May 26 and May 27 :

Item# Donor

A W N R

0o N o U

10

11

12
13
14
15
16

17

18
19

20

21

22

23

24

Silent Auction Items
10 AM—4 PM

Item

Elaine Stevenson Peach Jam

Elaine
Jane Innerd

Brent & Mireya
Campbell

Toni Janik
Toni
Toni

Toni

Toni

Rev. Rod

Joyse Gilbert

Cathy Dewhurst
Cathy

Cathy

Linda Upcott

Tina Van Hinte

Sue Markham

Sue

Sarah Wert

Karen & Stuart
Miller

Ken Martiniuk

Ray & Laurie
Stone

Buhnes and
Stones

K & S Miller

Pear Cinnamon Jam

Granola

Wine and Food Pairing

Event

Bread/Butter Pickles

Tortellini Soup

Italian Wedding Soup

Virtual Cooking Class—
Romanian Stuffed Peppers
with Sides and Dessert

Virtual Cooking Class -
Time Management—BBQ

Shifting Focus—

Photography for Lay Folks

Large Tourtiere Pie

Apple Jam
Spicy Dill Pickles
Pickled Beets

6 Frozen Cabbage Rolls
Greeting Postcards by

Bradley

Reflexology Session—1

hour session

Virtual Bingo

Spy Apprentice: Online

Escape Room

Pancake Breakfast—

Socially Distanced

Co-Axel Cables—Custom

Length

Tray of 4 Veg Samosas

Virtual Ukranian Dinner
with Entrée, Veg & Dessert

Essex County Bike

Excursion

Quantity
3-250 ml
3-250 ml
10 Jars

10 Tickets

6—500 ml Jars
6—750 ml Jar
6—750 ml Jar

6 Tickets—Zoom
Class

6 Tickets—Zoom
Class

8 Tickets - Zoom
Class

6

6—250 ml
6—1 quart jar
5—500 ml

6 Packages available

5 per package—3

packages available

2 sessions available

20 Tickets
6

10 tickets

10

4 trays

6 tickets

10 Tickets

Price
$8.00
$8.00
$12.00
$60.00

$10.00

$15.00

$15.00

$20.00

$20.00

$15.00

$25.00

$8.00

$15.00
$10.00
$20.00
$15.00

$40.00

$10.00
$10.00

$20.00
50 cents
per foot

$10.00

$25.00

$20.00

Date

Sept or Oct

Wednesday June 9 1-3 pm
Recipes, and Ingredients for Des-
sert Included

Wednesday June 2 1-3 PM

Wednesday June 16 & 23 @ 7 pm

Available late Fall Buyer to con-
tact Joyse re Pickup/delivery

Ready after pickling season

August 28 at 7 PM
June 12 at 7 PM

August 15th at 10:30 AM

Buyer orders by size desired

Date: Saturday June 12

2.5—3 hr bike ride with picnic
lunch. July 11 ( Rain date July 21)

Page 2




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18
19
20

Donor

Toni & Dan

Carmen Smith

Kathy & Steve

Carmen

Laverne Hicks

Michael
Hoffman

Michael
Hoffman

Linda Upcott

Linda Upcott

Linda Upcott

Karen & Stuart

Linda Upcott

Pat Haynes

Judy & Anne
Joan Tinkess
Judy & Anne

Judy & Anne

Steve & Kathy
Carol & Laurie

Steve & Kathy

LIVE Auction Items—Page 1
Saturday May 29: 2 PM—4 PM

2 x 60-Day Aged Prime NY Strip Loin
Steaks 1&1/2 Inch thick. Each steak
weighs 14 ounces

Gourmet Basket from Lee & Maria’s
Kingsville

Vegetarian Lasagna 9 by 13 Inch

Spanish Cheese and Charcuterie
Board for 4 people

Wooden Lazy Susan—Made by Ron
Hicks—Generous 19 “ Diameter -
(almost 20 inches)

Swiss Chalet Gift Card

LBCO Gift Card

9 Inch Lemon Meringue Pie

9 Inch Apple Pie

9 Inch Cherry Pie

Cheese Cake—serves 12—Buyer picks
the topping

9 x11 Inch Frozen Meat Lasagna

Hand Sewn Quilt 72 x 84 Inches
Esso Gift Card

3 CD set of Carolyn McDade’s Music
Subway Gift Card

Fenton’s Restaurant Walker Road Gift
Card

Set of 4 Holiday Mugs

Colasanti Gift Card

Goat Cheese Baking Dish

Quantity Comment

2 Packages

2 Freshly Made
upon request

1 Last one made
by Ron Hicks

1set

Value / Suggested

Starting Bid

$30.00 per package of 2
steaks

$75.00

Delivery /pickup date set
between buyer & donor

$80.00 includes 2 bottles
of Spanish wine

Value $25.00 each

Value $25.00 each

Minimum bid $100 ( if 2
buyers want she will
make 2 pies)

Delivery /pickup date set
between buyer & donor

Delivery /pickup date set
between buyer & donor

Delivery /pickup date set
between buyer & donor

Value $25.00

Value $25.00

Value $25.00

Value $25.00 each

Holds 6” x 3” soft cheese

Page 3




21

22

23

24

25

26
27
28

29

30

31

32
33

34

35

36

37

38

Donor

June Blacker

June Blacker

June Blacker

Steve & Kathy

Steve & Kathy

Steve & Kathy
Steve & Kathy

Ray & Laurie
Stone

Sue Markham

Sue Markham

Ken Martiniuk

Leona Crowder

Brian Worrall &
Kathryn Tisdale

Ray & Laurie
Stone

Ray & Laurie
Stone

Ray & Laurie
Stone

Linda Upcott

Hyltons

LIVE Auction Items—Page 2

Painting—- Devon England

Painting—Castle Combe, Wiltshire
England - pic 1

Painting—Castle Combe, —view from
down the street—pic 2

3 Tier Server

Travel Accessories

Cheese Board with Cracker Holder
6 small and 6 larger Liqueur Glasses

Large Framed Floral Print

Safe: Framed Acrylic Painting by Vera
Graham

Room Painting

Pickup Truck Service—buyer provides
the brawn

Painting 30” wide x 36” tall

Gift Certificate—European Market—
Tecumseh Rd. Windsor

9 Inch Sugar-Free Lemon Torte - from
Nana’s Bakery—Windsor

9 Inch Sugar-Free Strawberry Torte -
from Nana’s Bakery—Windsor

Assorted Sugar-Free Pastries
from Nana’s Bakery—Windsor

Fresh Basket of One Dozen Individually
Wrapped Muffins—Blueberry,
Zucchini Orange and Apple Cinnamon

Blue Jay Fan Sign

Qua
ntity

lor2

Value / Suggested Starting Bid/Details

18” wide x 15” tall

18.5” wide x 14.5” tall

17.5” wide x 13.5” tall

13.5” tall. Bottom plate = large platter;
middle = lunch plate; top = side plate size.

Inflatable Neck Pillow, Eye Mask, Earplugs,
Holding Pouch, 4 compact folding bags for
personal items.

171/ X 9"

127 x 12“

$100—for 4 hours—if more than 4 hours, cost
is $25 per hour, paid to Sue

“Flowers at the Garage Window”

Value $50.00

Value $50—Call Nana’s Bakery to order one
week ahead of pickup date

Value $50—Call Nana’s Bakery to order one
week ahead of pickup date

Value $50—Call Nana’s Bakery to order one
week ahead of pickup date

Delivery /pickup date set between buyer &
donor

24 Inches long x 3.5 inches high
Includes a baseball ( separate from the sign)
Looks good over a door

Page 4




