#### June Olinda Outpost aUUction Supplement

UU Olinda AUUction 2021 Virtual Silent Auction by Phone and Email Tuesday May 25—Thursday May 27 & Virtual Live Auction via Zoom Saturday May 29 Time: 2 PM—4 PM

What an exciting auction its going to be this year. We start with the Silent Auction which we will hold on Tuesday May 25, Wednesday May 26 and Thursday May 27. You will be able to choose whether you want to **Phone** in your orders for items on the Silent Auction List OR **Email** in your orders. Toni Janik will be accepting your orders from 10 AM until 4 PM each of these 3 days. You can

reach her by either phone or email. See our Directory for her contact information.

#### The list of items available for Silent Auuction ordering is on page 2.

For example you may choose to order 1 jar of pickles, one co-axial cable, one ticket to the photography class, etc...... For each item you will see how many jars, tickets, etc. are available for each item. Once we sell out of that item—that's it—there aren't any more. SO..... Start placing your orders as soon as you can once the auction opens on May 25th. My guess is that with the excellent list of items available this year—we will sell out of everything.

Then... Set your calendars for the **Live Auuction** which begins **Saturday May 29th at 2 PM.** The Zoom link will be sent out the day before. The list of items available for bidding is on **pages 3 & 4**.

Keep your copy of this document handy—you will want it close by so you can start choosing what you want to order from the silent auction and what you want to bid on during the live auction segment. Let us have fun and raise some funds for our beloved church.

**Billing:** On May 30 or 31, Bobbye will email or call you with the total amount you owe for both Silent & Live aUUctions. Contact her if there is a question about this total. You can pay by sending a cheque made out to the church to UU Church of Olinda

#### 290 Lester Dr., Essex, N8M 3G9

Or you can submit payment by e-transfer, as will be explained in the billing email or phone call. Any questions, contact Bobbye for details at bbaylis@xplornet.com or 519-738-2118.

**Delivery:** On May 31st contact Toni Janik to arrange for either pickup or delivery of your auction purchases. For dinners, virtual classes, bike riding, wine/food pairing, etc. events, you will be contacted by the host to give you more details. Note that some food items are listed that indicate that the buyer should contact the donor to arrange pickup/delivery. Questions—please contact Toni.

Toni Janik, AUUction Committee Member

### Silent Auction Items May 25, May 26 and May 27 : 10 AM—4 PM

Item #	Donor	Item	Quantity	Price	Date
1	Elaine Stevenson	Peach Jam	3-250 ml	\$8.00	
2	Elaine	Pear Cinnamon Jam	3-250 ml	\$8.00	
3	Jane Innerd	Granola	10 Jars	\$12.00	
4	Brent & Mireya Campbell	Wine and Food Pairing Event	10 Tickets	\$60.00	Sept or Oct
5	Toni Janik	Bread/Butter Pickles	6—500 ml Jars	\$10.00	
6	Toni	Tortellini Soup	6—750 ml Jar	\$15.00	
7	Toni	Italian Wedding Soup	6—750 ml Jar	\$15.00	
8	Toni	Virtual Cooking Class— Romanian Stuffed Peppers with Sides and Dessert	6 Tickets—Zoom Class	\$20.00	Wednesday June 9 1-3 pm Recipes, and Ingredients for Des- sert Included
9	Toni	Virtual Cooking Class - Time Management—BBQ	6 Tickets—Zoom Class	\$20.00	Wednesday June 2 1-3 PM
10	Rev. Rod	Shifting Focus— Photography for Lay Folks	8 Tickets - Zoom Class	\$15.00	Wednesday June 16 & 23 @ 7 pm
11	Joyse Gilbert	Large Tourtiere Pie	6	\$25.00	Available late Fall Buyer to con- tact Joyse re Pickup/delivery
12	Cathy Dewhurst	Apple Jam	6—250 ml	\$8.00	
13	Cathy	Spicy Dill Pickles	6—1 quart jar	\$15.00	Ready after pickling season
14	Cathy	Pickled Beets	5—500 ml	\$10.00	
15	Linda Upcott	6 Frozen Cabbage Rolls	6 Packages available	\$20.00	
16	Tina Van Hinte	Greeting Postcards by Bradley	5 per package—3 packages available	\$15.00	
17	Sue Markham	Reflexology Session—1 hour session	2 sessions available	\$40.00	
18	Sue	Virtual Bingo	20 Tickets	\$10.00	August 28 at 7 PM
19	Sarah Wert	Spy Apprentice: Online Escape Room	6	\$10.00	June 12 at 7 PM
20	Karen & Stuart Miller	Pancake Breakfast— Socially Distanced	10 tickets	\$20.00	August 15th at 10:30 AM
21	Ken Martiniuk	Co-Axel Cables—Custom Length	10	50 cents per foot	Buyer orders by size desired
22	Ray & Laurie Stone	Tray of 4 Veg Samosas	4 trays	\$10.00	
23	Buhnes and Stones	Virtual Ukranian Dinner with Entrée, Veg & Dessert	6 tickets	\$25.00	Date: Saturday June 12
24	K & S Miller	Essex County Bike Excursion	10 Tickets	\$20.00	2.5—3 hr bike ride with picnic lunch. July 11 ( Rain date July 21)

## LIVE Auction Items—Page 1 Saturday May 29: 2 PM—4 PM

ltem #	Donor	Item	Quantity	Comment	Value / Suggested Starting Bid
1	Toni & Dan	2 x 60-Day Aged Prime NY Strip Loin Steaks 1&1/2 Inch thick. Each steak weighs 14 ounces	2 Packages		\$30.00 per package of 2 steaks
2	Carmen Smith	Gourmet Basket from Lee & Maria's Kingsville	1		\$75.00
3	Kathy & Steve	Vegetarian Lasagna 9 by 13 Inch	2	Freshly Made upon request	Delivery /pickup date set between buyer & donor
4	Carmen	Spanish Cheese and Charcuterie Board for 4 people	1		\$80.00 includes 2 bottles of Spanish wine
5	Laverne Hicks	Wooden Lazy Susan—Made by Ron Hicks—Generous 19 " Diameter - (almost 20 inches)	1	Last one made by Ron Hicks	
6	Michael Hoffman	Swiss Chalet Gift Card	2		Value \$25.00 each
7	Michael Hoffman	LBCO Gift Card	2		Value \$25.00 each
8	Linda Upcott	9 Inch Lemon Meringue Pie	2		Minimum bid \$100 ( if 2 buyers want she will make 2 pies)
9	Linda Upcott	9 Inch Apple Pie	1		Delivery /pickup date set between buyer & donor
10	Linda Upcott	9 Inch Cherry Pie	1		Delivery /pickup date set between buyer & donor
11	Karen & Stuart	Cheese Cake—serves 12—Buyer picks the topping	1		Delivery /pickup date set between buyer & donor
12	Linda Upcott	9 x11 Inch Frozen Meat Lasagna	2		
13	Pat Haynes	Hand Sewn Quilt 72 x 84 Inches	1		
14	Judy & Anne	Esso Gift Card	1		Value \$25.00
15	Joan Tinkess	3 CD set of Carolyn McDade's Music	1		
16	Judy & Anne	Subway Gift Card	1		Value \$25.00
17	Judy & Anne	Fenton's Restaurant Walker Road Gift Card	1		Value \$25.00
18	Steve & Kathy	Set of 4 Holiday Mugs	1 set		
19	Carol & Laurie	Colasanti Gift Card	2		Value \$25.00 each
20	Steve & Kathy	Goat Cheese Baking Dish	1		Holds 6" x 3" soft cheese

# LIVE Auction Items—Page 2

ltem #	Donor	Item	Qua ntity	Value / Suggested Starting Bid/Details
21	June Blacker	Painting—- Devon England	1	18" wide x 15" tall
22	June Blacker	Painting—Castle Combe, Wiltshire England - pic 1	1	18.5" wide x 14.5" tall
23	June Blacker	Painting—Castle Combe, —view from down the street—pic 2	1	17.5" wide x 13.5" tall
24	Steve & Kathy	3 Tier Server	1	13.5" tall. Bottom plate = large platter; middle = lunch plate; top = side plate size.
25	Steve & Kathy	Travel Accessories	1	Inflatable Neck Pillow, Eye Mask, Earplugs, Holding Pouch, 4 compact folding bags for personal items.
26	Steve & Kathy	Cheese Board with Cracker Holder	1	17" x 9"
27	Steve & Kathy	6 small and 6 larger Liqueur Glasses	1	
28	Ray & Laurie Stone	Large Framed Floral Print	1	
29	Sue Markham	Safe: Framed Acrylic Painting by Vera Graham	1	12" x 12"
30	Sue Markham	Room Painting	1	\$100—for 4 hours—if more than 4 hours, cost is \$25 per hour, paid to Sue
31	Ken Martiniuk	Pickup Truck Service—buyer provides the brawn	1 or 2	
32	Leona Crowder	Painting 30" wide x 36" tall	1	"Flowers at the Garage Window"
33	Brian Worrall & Kathryn Tisdale	Gift Certificate—European Market— Tecumseh Rd. Windsor	1	Value \$50.00
34	Ray & Laurie Stone	9 Inch Sugar-Free Lemon Torte - from Nana's Bakery—Windsor	1	Value \$50—Call Nana's Bakery to order one week ahead of pickup date
35	Ray & Laurie Stone	9 Inch Sugar-Free Strawberry Torte - from Nana's Bakery—Windsor	1	Value \$50—Call Nana's Bakery to order one week ahead of pickup date
36	Ray & Laurie Stone	Assorted Sugar-Free Pastries from Nana's Bakery—Windsor	1	Value \$50—Call Nana's Bakery to order one week ahead of pickup date
37	Linda Upcott	Fresh Basket of One Dozen Individually Wrapped Muffins—Blueberry, Zucchini Orange and Apple Cinnamon	1	Delivery /pickup date set between buyer & donor
38	Hyltons	Blue Jay Fan Sign	1	24 Inches long x 3.5 inches high Includes a baseball ( separate from the sign) Looks good over a door